
2025 Australian Age Group Multisport Team - 2025 World Triathlon Age Group Multisport World Championships

First Name Last Name Gender

2025 World 
Triathlon Age 

Group Category State and or Territory Club Event
Sofia Blanco-Boyle Female 16-19 QLD Townsville Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon
Lexi Guiney Female 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Sprint Distance Duathlon

Adelle Parkinson-Need Female 16-19 SA Tempo Systems Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Audrey Hall Female 25-29 NSW
Bondi Running and Triathlon 
Club,Cronulla Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Georgia Powning Female 25-29 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Sprint Distance Duathlon

Di Guiney Female 50-54 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Sprint Distance Duathlon

Lizelle Smith Female 50-54 WA efs Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc Sprint Distance Duathlon

Sam Dwyer Female 55-59 VIC Bayside Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Riley Dunn Male 16-19 SA Sprint Distance Duathlon
Lachlan Hayes Male 16-19 QLD Race Pace Coaching Sprint Distance Duathlon
Laurie Tod Male 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Sprint Distance Duathlon

Cameron Marshall Male 20-24 VIC
Inclusive Sports Training,Nunawading 

Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Carlo Manolitsas Male 25-29 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Sprint Distance Duathlon

Daniel Carini Male 50-54 QLD Townsville Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon
Wayne Gowland Male 50-54 NSW Yass Valley Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon
Scott Pangbourne Male 50-54 VIC Sprint Distance Duathlon
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Mark Asling Male 55-59 WA
Armadale Triathlon Club Inc., North 
Coast Tri Club, UWA Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Nick Dunn Male 55-59 QLD Sprint Distance Duathlon
Andrew Hill Male 55-59 VIC Bayside Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Sean O'Sullivan Male 60-64 NSW Sprint Distance Duathlon

Alex Finlay Male 65-69 VIC Beckworth Racing Sprint Distance Duathlon
Steve Miller Male 65-69 QLD Tweed Coast Multisport Sprint Distance Duathlon
Mike Tyler Male 65-69 VIC Bayside Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Ross Clark Male 70-74 WA Team XTR Tri Club Sprint Distance Duathlon
Mark Dawson Male 70-74 SA Sprint Distance Duathlon

Michael Kimpton Male 70-74 QLD Whitsunday Triathlon Club Inc Sprint Distance Duathlon

David Baussmann Male 75-79 ACT Canberra Bilbys Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Lachlan Lewis Male 85-89 ACT Canberra Bilbys Triathlon Club Sprint Distance Duathlon

Maeve Goehner Female 20-24 NSW Pulse Performance Standard Distance Duathlon

Kelsy Prest Female 25-29 VIC Hawthorn Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Melanie Morrissey Female 45-49 NSW Yass Valley Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon
Sarah Watson Female 45-49 NSW Yass Valley Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Lizelle Smith Female 50-54 WA efs Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc Standard Distance Duathlon

Kylie Dummett Female 55-59 QLD Toowoomba Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon
Katherine Ryan Female 55-59 WA Stadium Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon
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Cameron Marshall Male 20-24 VIC
Inclusive Sports Training, Nunawading 

Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Michael Hosking Male 40-44 VIC Albury Wodonga Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

William Blake Male 50-54 VIC Standard Distance Duathlon

Mark Asling Male 55-59 WA
Armadale Triathlon Club Inc., North 
Coast Tri Club, UWA Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Stephen Dummett Male 55-59 QLD Toowoomba Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Alex Finlay Male 65-69 VIC Beckworth Racing Standard Distance Duathlon
Steve Miller Male 65-69 QLD Tweed Coast Multisport Standard Distance Duathlon

Witold Krajewski Male 75-79 NSW Illawarra Triathlon Club Standard Distance Duathlon

Tamika Baynes Female 20-24 QLD Cairns Crocs Triathlon Club Cross Triathlon

Kellee Ives Female 40-44 QLD BOSS multisport Cross Triathlon

Jayne Rutter Female 45-49 QLD Be Energetic Tri & Run Club Cross Triathlon

Clare Leung Female 60-64 QLD
The University of Queensland Triathlon 

Club Cross Triathlon

Lou Brillault Male 35-39 QLD
The University of Queensland Triathlon 

Club Cross Triathlon

Simon Direen Male 50-54 TAS Triathlon South Cross Triathlon
Lochlan Gibson Male 50-54 QLD Swift Multisport Cross Triathlon

Damian Baynes Male 55-59 QLD Cairns Crocs Triathlon Club Cross Triathlon
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Tamika Baynes Female 20-24 QLD Cairns Crocs Triathlon Club Cross Triathlon

Jayne Rutter Female 45-49 QLD Be Energetic Tri & Run Club Cross Duathlon

Simon Direen Male 50-54 TAS Triathlon South Cross Duathlon

Damian Baynes Male 55-59 QLD Cairns Crocs Triathlon Club Cross Duathlon

Adrian Wenban Male 60-64 NSW Cross Duathlon

Amelia Blake Female 16-19 VIC Aquathlon
Sofia Blanco-Boyle Female 16-19 QLD Townsville Triathlon Club Aquathlon
Mia Caple Female 16-19 QLD Race Pace Coaching Aquathlon
Lexi Guiney Female 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Mackenzie Hawthorne Female 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon
Tara Holmes Female 16-19 ACT Cruiz Swim Club Aquathlon

Adelle Parkinson-Need Female 16-19 SA Tempo Systems Triathlon Club Aquathlon

McKenzie Ward Female 20-24 NSW Warringah Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Audrey Hall Female 25-29 NSW
Bondi Running and Triathlon Club, 

Cronulla Triathlon Club Aquathlon
Claire Hodgart Female 25-29 VIC Tri-Alliance Aquathlon
Kelsey Langdon Female 25-29 NSW Leeton Tri Sports Club Inc Aquathlon

Lily Leamon Female 25-29 NSW Coogee Triathlon Club Aquathlon
Georgia Powning Female 25-29 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Sharni Speranza Female 30-34 QLD

Core4Endurance,ReadyToTri Triathlon 
Coaching, REDCLIFFE TRIATHLON CLUB 

INC, South Bank Triathlon Club, SSG 
Multisports,Tri Nation Triathlon 

Training Aquathlon
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Katya Anderson Female 35-39 WA Aquathlon

Cheryl Swann Female 40-44 VIC Western Suburbs Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Abi Cleland Female 50-54 VIC Aquathlon
Di Guiney Female 50-54 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Jenifer Heislers Female 50-54 VIC Aquathlon

Jenni Tierney Female 55-59 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Josita Hicks Female 60-64 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Susan Baldwin Female 65-69 QLD SSG Multisports Aquathlon
Elizabeth Gosper Female 65-69 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Margi Grant Female 65-69 ACT JT Multisport Aquathlon
Karen Wood Female 65-69 VIC Aquathlon

Laurie Tod Male 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon
Tharun Wijesinghe Male 16-19 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Cameron Marshall Male 20-24 VIC
Inclusive Sports Training, Nunawading 

Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Carlo Manolitsas Male 25-29 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquathlon

Sean O'Sullivan Male 60-64 NSW Aquathlon

Gregory Leamon Male 65-69 NSW Coogee Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Peter Richards Male 65-69 QLD Intraining Running & Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Tony Ruddick Male 65-69 VIC
Momentum Endurance Coaching, 

North East Triathlon Club Aquathlon
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Witold Krajewski Male 75-79 NSW Illawarra Triathlon Club Aquathlon

David Iverach Male 80-84 NSW Cronulla Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Lachlan Lewis Male 85-89 ACT Canberra Bilbys Triathlon Club Aquathlon

Harmony Ross Female 35-39 QLD SSG Multisports Aquabike

Carolyn Egan Female 50-54 NSW Orange Triathlon Club Aquabike

Kay Anderson Female 55-59 SA Flow Endurance Aquabike
Geraldine Blomfield-Brown Female 55-59 NSW Aquabike

Suzie Van Den Broek Female 55-59 NSW Tweed Valley Triathletes Incorporated Aquabike

Sussan Frame Female 60-64 VIC Greensborough Triathlon Club Aquabike
Jill Reich Female 60-64 NSW Aquabike

Sam Levick Male 35-39 NSW Scone Triathlon Club Aquabike

Peter Peckett Male 40-44 QLD Townsville Triathlon Club Aquabike

Cameron Hockey Male 45-49 SA Fast Lane Coaching Aquabike
David Hughes Male 45-49 VIC JET Coaching Aquabike

Luke Healy Male 50-54 NSW Jervis Bay Triathlon Club Inc Aquabike

Patrick Guiney Male 55-59 VIC Inclusive Sports Training Aquabike



Michael deLacy Male 60-64 QLD Aquabike
Stephen Hanlon Male 60-64 VIC Western Suburbs Triathlon Club Aquabike

Beatriz Gil Female 35-39 QLD
Byron Tri Club, FOHER Co, South Bank 

Triathlon Club, SSG Multisports Long Distance Triathlon

Peter Richards Male 65-69 QLD Intraining Running & Triathlon Club Long Distance Triathlon

Michael Kimpton Male 70-74 QLD Whitsunday Triathlon Club Inc Long Distance Triathlon


